United States District Court EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

REFERRAL ORDER
RE: CRIMINAL ACTIONS ASSIGNED TO
JUDGE SEAN D. JORDAN

In accordance with the Local Rules of Court for the Assignment of Duties to United States

Magistrate Judges, it is ORDERED:

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(A), all pretrial motions in Sherman Division criminal cases assigned to United States District Judge Sean D. Jordan, with the exception of motions to suppress evidence, to dismiss or quash an indictment or information made by the defendant, to continue, to sever, and to transfer venue, are hereby REFERRED to United States Magistrate Judge Aileen Goldman Durrett or United States Magistrate Judge Bill Davis, as randomly assigned by the Clerk of Court, for consideration and hearing as deemed necessary, and a determination.

So ORDERED and SIGNED this 4th day of October, 2024.

SEAN D. JORDAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE